Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2013-14, 20 November 2013
Question: E13-009
OUTCOME: 6 - Rural Health
Topic: Rural Health Funding
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig
Question:

a) Which communities have received outreach services through the Rural Health Outreach
Fund?

b) What financial disincentives to health professionals does the fund seek to address?

c) What is considered a “financial disincentive’?

d) How does the fund improve access to medical specialists?

e) To which medical specialist does the fund improve access?

f) How are recipients selected?

g) What criteria are considered?

h) What types of outreach services are provided?

i) How does the funding of telehealth services improve access to quality health care?

j) Do telehealth services discourage patients from accessing face-to-face care?

k) Is patient care compromised?

1) Which allied and other health providers are eligible for the funding?

m) Which state and territory organisations administer the fund?

n) How are the organisations selected?

0) Which stakeholder groups were consulted to identify community needs?

p) Who else attended the Advisory Forums?

q) Is funding guaranteed by the Government for these funds?

Answer:

a) A list of communities that received outreach services through the Rural Health Outreach Fund (RHOF) in 2012-13 is provided at Attachment A.

b) to h) ;

Please refer to the RHOF Service Delivery Standards available at:

http://www .ruralhealthaustralia.gov.au/internet/rha/publishing.nsf/Content/Rural_Health_Out
reach_Fund

i) Telehealth services facilitate timely access to essential specialist services and extend the scope of practice of rural generalists to provide comprehensive care for patients in their local community.


j) No. Telehealth provides an option to support patients who have barriers preventing them from accessing face to face services.

k) The Royal Australian College of General Practitioners and other colleges representing medical professionals have developed clinical guidelines to assist health professionals to provide safe, high quality care in a telehealth setting.

) Registered medical specialists, general practitioners, nurses, midwives, allied health professionals such as physiotherapists, dietitians, diabetes educators, psychologists, occupational therapists and podiatrists are eligible for funding through the RHOF to deliver services.

m) State and territory organisations administering funds are:

New South Wales: NSW Rural Doctors Network

Northern Territory: NT Department of Health

Queensland: CheckUP Australia

South Australia: Rural Doctors Workforce Agency — South Australia
Tasmania: Tasmanian Department of Health and Human Services
Victoria: Rural Workforce Agency Victoria

Western Australia: Rural Health West

n) Fundholder organisations were selected through an open competitive funding round.

0) and p)

Please refer to the RHOF Service Delivery Standards available at:
http://www.ruralhealthaustralia.gov.au/internet/rha/publishing.nsf/Content/Rural_Health_Out
reach_Fund

Advisory Forum members, fundholders and the Secretariat, which is provided by the Department of Health, are the only attendees at Advisory Forum meetings.

q) The Rural Health Outreach Fund is an ongoing measure. Funding agreements are in place with fundholder organisations until 30 June 2016.
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